The TSFDC has called tenders for harvesting of Eucalyptus plantations in 18 locations in 8 districts with a total value of works
estimated at Rs. 6.29 crores. The details can be seen on the E-Procurement website (www.tender.telangana.gov.in). The closing date
for receipt of tender is 29th July, 2020 till 02:00 PM

Name of the work - Pulp wood : Felling of Eucalyputs trees, conversion of above 15 cm girth into 1.5 mtr long billets, debarking and faggot wood : Conversion of below 15
cm girth into 1.5 mtr long billets, debarking and Faggot wood : Conversion of below 15 cm girth and enumerated dried trees into 1 mtr billets.

Last date and time of submission/uploading of tender [i.e Tender Due Date] : 29.07.2020 @ 02.00 PM

. Total pulp .
S.No | Tender ID Name_ of the Name of the Plantation unit AreainHa | wood in ECV Value EMD 5% Na”?e O.f the Name of the | - Name of the Parliament
Divn No MTs District Mandal Assembly Segment
Paloncha Division
1) 2011 EP Tekulacheruvu
2) 2006 EP Madharam 3) 2006 Bhadradri
1 185084 EP CMA Madharam — 1 & I 1 115.59 5976 3842568.00| 192128 Kothagudem Kothagudem [Kothagudem Khammam
b Bhadradri
2 185087 2011 EP Lothuvagu Bit-11 1 61.33 2629 1690447.00 84522 Kothagudem Kothagudem |Kothagudem Khammam
2) 2011 EP Kondapur Bit-11 g
1) 2006 EP Pogallapally Bhadradri
3 185089 2) 2006 EP Wodduramaram n 109.7 5807 3733901.00| 186695 Kothagudem Mulkalapalli |Kothagudem  |Khammam
Paloncha 3) 2011 EP Lothuvagu Bit-IlI
1) 2012 EP Gollagudem Bhadradri .
4 185091 2) 2006 EP Nallamundi \% 97.05 6164 3963452.00 198173 Kothagudem Mulkalapalli |Kothagudem Khammam
1)2009 Mixed EP/BP
Lingareddypalli
2) 2009 Mixed EP/BP
5 | 185004 Pogallapalli 9 v | 2sses 0818 6312974.00| 315649 |Enadradr Kothagudem |Kothagudem  |Khammam
2010 Mixed EP/BP Iravendi Kothagudem
4) 2010 Mixed EP/BP Lothuvagu
5) 2011 Mixed EP/BP Lothuvagu
Bit-1 6) 2011
Mixed EP/BP Lothuvagu Bit-11
Paloncha Division total 672.55 30394 19543342 977167
6 185096  |Kothagudem |2009 EP/BP Pentlam VI 100.87 6746 4337678| 216884 Bhadradri | Annapureddy | o o ooneta | Khammam
Kothagudem palli
Kothagudem Division total 100.87 6746 4337678 216884
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185101

Sathupalli

2009 EP/BP Lankalapalli Bit 11

2010 EP/BP Lankalapalli

Vil

56.32

3663

2355309

117765

Bhadradri
Kothagudem

Aswaraopeta

Aswaraopeta

Khammam

Sathupall

i Division total

56.32

3663

2355309

117765

185102

185109

10

185110

11

185112

1993 Narsampally

2005 Narsampally

2001 Narsampally

Rangareddy

1999 Meenajipet

2002 Meenajipet

2003 Meenajipet B-I

2003 Meenajipet B-I1

i

2455

5790

3995100

199755

Siddipet

Mulugu

Gajwel

Medak

1996 Mohd.Nagar

1996 Kannavaram A

1996 Kannavaram B

1998 Kannavaram

1998 Nagasanipalli

1999 Chintakunta

1999 Rustumpet

256.41

3410

2352900

117645

Medak

Kowdipally

Narsapur

Medak

1998 EP LGM Pet CMA

1997 EP LGM Pet CMA

2003 EP LGM Pet (Engy)

2003 EP LGM Pet IPP

1995 EP LGMCMA

1997 EP LGM B-I

2002 Kolthur (Engy)

2002 Kolthur (IPP)

2001 Kolthur

2002Anantharam

200

4985

3439650

171983

Medchel

Shameerpet

Medchel

Malkajigiri

1995 EP PC Kalan

2003 Gowdelly

2003 Dulapally

2011 P C Khurd

2002 Porandla

2003 Porandla

Xl

190.44

5026

3467940

173397

Medchel

Gundlapocha
mpally

Medchel

Malkajigiri




Total pulp

S.No | Tender ID Name. of the Name of the Plantation unit AreainHa | wood in ECV Value EMD 5% Na”?"’ O.f the Name of the | - Name of the Parliament
Divn No MTs District Mandal Assembly Segment
1992 Mujahidpur
1998 Gollur
12 185113 X1 99.9 2097 1446930 72347 Sangareddy Koheeer Zaheerabad Zaheerabad
2002 Badampet
1993 Gollur
Ranga Reddy Division total 992.25 21308 14702520 735127
13 185115 2010 Kesavapatnam X | 12082 8443 5428849 271442 | Komarambheem |  Sirpur T Sirpur Adilabad
2008 Bhupalpatnam
2008 Tonkini
2008 Raspally
14 185118 2006 Gangapur X 84.86 5682 3653526 182676 Komarambheem Sirpur T Sirpur Adilabad
2010 Nannel
15 185122 2008 Nannel XV 111.79 6450 4147350 207368 Mancherial Kannepalli Bellampalli Peddapalli
2007 Nannel
Kagaznagar
2009 Kundaram
16 185123 2008 Kundaram XVI 95.29 4404 2831772 141589 Mancherial Jaipur Chennur Peddapalli
2004 Kundaram
2010 Dampur
17 185125 2009 Sankaram XV 91.6 5468 3515924 175796 Mancherial Jaipur Chennur Peddapalli
185126 2008 Jaipur
18 2008 Brahmanapally XV 87.5 5276 3392468 169623 Mancherial Chennur Chennur Peddapalli
Kagaznagar Division total 591.86 35723 22969889 1148494
Grand Total 2413.85 97834 63908738 3195437




